
WASHINGTON AND LEEHAMPDEN-SYDNEY DEPTH CHARTDEPTH CHART

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 4TH | 1:00 P.M.
HAMPDEN-SYDNEY, VA | LEWIS C. EVERETT STADIUM

OFFENSE
QB	 1	 Ty Collins	 Jr.
	 14	 Ian Gallimore	 So. 
			 
RB	 3	 Anthony Crawford	 Jr.
	 25	 Ryan Clemens	 Fy.
			 
SB	 15	 Josh Garcia	 Sr.
	 8	 Michael Schoenberg	 Jr.
OR	 11	 Joseph Pizzo	 So.	
	
SB	 21	 Fidel Small	 Jr.
	 27	 Dominic Hahn	 So.
			 
WR	 4	 Teddy Sparrow	 Jr.
	 5	 Dryden Duggins	 Sr.
			 
WR	 18	 Ian Evans	 Sr.
	 16	 Jake Lohmann	 So. 
			 
LT	 65	 Wesley Howensein	 Jr.
	 68	 Christin Hills	 So.
			 
LG	 78	 Cailen Graham	 Sr.
	 79	 Isaiah Washington	 Fy.
			 
C	 71	 Thomas Wakefield	 Fy.
	 76	 Greg Bafalis	 Sr.
			 
RG	 73	 Jack Clayton	 So.
	 56	 David Starr	 Fy.
			 
RT	 67	 Tucker Jacobsen	 Sr.
	 68	 Christin Hills	 So	

DEFENSE

DE	 93	 Will Knight	 Sr.
	 97	 Zach Cruet	 Jr.
			 
DT	 55	 O’Keefe McKinney	 Jr.
	 54	 Malik Hardy	 Sr.
			 
DT	 94	 Fritz Nottebohm	 Sr.
	 58	 Wesley Covert	 So.
			 
DE	 33	 Israel Rivers	 Jr.
	 84	 Randolph Smith	 Jr.
	
LB	 32	 Will Mahmud	 Sr.
	 24	 Cooper Taylor	 So.
			 
LB	 52	 Brennan Stout	 So.
	 34	 Chase Wilson	 Fy.
			 
LB	 0	 Mac  Palmer	 Jr.
	 41	 Lucas Mullins	 So. 
			 
CB	 2	 Alan Haigler	 Sr.
	 22	 Nolan Wirick	 So.
			 
S	 20	 Jack Johnson	 Sr.
	 36	 Parker Maynard	 Jr.
			 
S	 30	 Allan Gushue	 Jr.
	 31	 Tucker Washburn	 So.
			 
CB	 19	 Gabe Joyner	 Jr.
	 29	 Marcus Canton	 So.	
	

OFFENSE

QB	 1	 Carter Sido	 Sr.
	 11	 Carter Creech	 So.
OR	 4	 Wendell Thompson	 So.
	
RB	 3	 Terry Hicks	 Jr.
	 6	 Joseph Jackson	 Sr.

WR	 5	 Jordan Jackson	 Sr.
	 18	 James Bishop	 Jr
OR	 20	 Chris Montecino	 So.

WR	 2	 Mason Cunningham	 Sr.
	 15	 Tyler Hendley	 So.

WR	 14	 Manning Lasso	 So.
	 24	 Phillip Dube	 So.

TE	 45	 Kam Mahoney	 So.
	 44	 Connor Shelton	 So.

LT	 58	 Thomas Wilson	 So.
	 78	 Robert Caskey	 Sr.

LG	 64	 Cash Topinka	 So.
	 57	 Johnny Jackson	 Fr.

C	 54	 Braden Mcintire	 Fr.
	 75	 Owen Bellson	 Fr.

RG	 59	 William Stimmel	 Sr.
	 53	 Bill Ball	 So.

RT	 52	 Jacob Pressinger	 So.
	 54	 Jonas Taylor	 So.
DEFENSE

DE	 14	 Jordan Pence	 So.
	 27	 Braden Lyons	 Fr.

DT	 31	 Kenen Barlowe	 So.
	 91	 Bryson Stokes	 Sr.

DT	 98	 Wyatt Croson	 Sr.
	 92	 Andrew Arthur-Humphrey	 Sr.

DE	 20	 Max Bidou	 So.
	 97	 Eddie Allen	 Sr.

LB	 0	 Max Pickren	 Sr.
	 6	 Gavin Gallavan	 Fr.

LB	 8	 Robert Clarke	 Sr.
	 16	 Jefferson Meade	 Fr.

LB	 36	 Frank Brewer	 So.
	 9	 Ashton Lawler	 Fr.

CB	 3	 James Townsend	 Sr.
	 18	 Tyshaun Baldwin	 Fr.

FS	 2	 Mitch Ladamus	 So.
	 41	 Bristan DeRocher	 Fr.
OR	 13	 Wade Warren	 Jr.

SS	 21	 Markevus Graves-Franklin	 Sr.
	 19	 Clay Black	 So.

CB	 4	 Parks Cromwell	 So.
	 39	 Andrew Clifford	 Fr.

SPECIAL TEAMS

FG	 85	 Marcus Gafford	 So. 
	 91	 Michael Fernandes	 Jr.

KO	 91	 Michael Fernandes	 Jr.
	 85	 Marcus Gafford	 So. 
	
KR	 25	 Ryan Clemens	 Fy.
	 11	 Joseph Pizzo	 So.
			 
PR	 11	 Joseph Pizzo	 So.
	 25	 Ryan Clemens	 Fy.
			 
P	 85	 Marcus Gafford	 So. 
	 82	 Jackson Smith	 So.
			 
LS	 4	 Teddy Sparrow	 Jr.
	 80	 Joey Smargissi	 Fy.
			 
H	 14	 Ian Gallimore	 So. 
	 12	 Thomas Acosta	 Fy.

SPECIAL TEAMS

KO	 17	 Hank Webb	 Fr.
	 86	 Davis Dudley	 Fr.

PK	 81	 Camden Richardson	 Jr.
	 86	 Davis Dudley	 Fr.

PR	 2 	 Mason Cunnigham	 Sr.
	 83	 Aaron Chaney	 Jr.
OR	 41	 Bristan DeRocher	 Fr.

KR	 6	 Joseph Gonzalez	 Sr.
	 24	 Phillip Dube	 So.

P	 81	 Camden Richardson	 Jr.
	 17	 Hank Webb	 Fr.

LS	 76	 Jake Allen	 Jr.

SS	 69	 Quinton Waddy	 Sr.

H	 13	 Tanner Ballou	 So.
	 81	 Camden Richardson	 Jr.

H-SC TIGERS

HEAD COACH
Vince Luvara
2nd Season

At H-SC: 8-5 (.615)

Assistant Coaches
Zach Zullinger ‘07, St. Coord. / LBs

David Clark Jr. , Def. Coord. / Safeties
Max Beal, Off. Coord. / Off. Line

Teddy Spooner, Pass Game Coord. / QB
Jadin Davis, Cornerbacks

William Edgar, Video Coord. Def. Line
Tayshaun Porter, Wide Receivers

Tyler Peterson, Tight Ends

2025 SCHEDULE
(4-0, 2-0 ODAC)

9/6	 at Delaware Valley		  W, 38-9
9/13	 Wash. & Jefferson		  W, 38-31
9/20	 Shenandoah*		  W, 42-7
9/27	 at Guilford*		  W. 69-14
10/4	 Wash. & Lee*		  1 p.m.
10/18	 at Averett*		  4 p.m.
10/25	 Roanoke*		  1 p.m.
11/1	 at Gallaudet*		  1 p.m.
11/8	 Bridgewater*		  1 p.m.
11/15	 at RMC*		  1 p.m.

*ODAC Contest
Home Games in BOLD

#21/24 HAMPDEN-SYDNEY VS. WASHINGTON AND LEE

TEAM STATISTICS | 2025 SEASON
Category		  H-SC		  OPP

Points/Game		  46.7		  15.3	

First Downs		  97		  72	

Rushing/Game		  247.5		  117.0	

Passing/Game		  232.3		 178.3	

Total Offense/Game		  479.8		 295.3	

Kick Return: #-Yard	  	 12-390		 17-388	

Punt Returns: #-Yard	  	 5-7		  3-27	

Int Returns: #-Yard	  	 6-0		  4-21	

Fumbles-Lost	  	 4-1		  7-5	

Penalties: #-Yard	  	 27-266		 31-299

Punts: #-Yard	  	 11-380		 21-784

Time of Possession	  	 30:34		 29:26	

3rd-Down Conversions	  	 50%		  34%	

4th-Down Conversions		  37%		  50%	

Sacks-Yards		  12-60		  5-33	

Field Goal-Attempts		  2-2		  2-3	

Red Zone Scores	  	 17-18		  8-13	

STATISTICAL LEADERS | 2025 SEASON
PASSING 		  CMP-	ATT-INT		  YDS	 TD	 LNG

#1 Carter Sido			  47-83-4			   884	 14	 92

RUSHING 		  ATT 		  YDS 		  AVG	 TD 	 LNG

#3 Terry Hicks		  93		  421		  4.5	 6	 22

#6 Joseph Gonzalez		  42		  216		  5.1	 1	 27

#23 Will Foley		  21		  160		  7.6	 2	 26

RECEIVING		  REC		  YDS 	 AVG	 TD 	 LNG

#2 Mason Cunningham	 12		  314	 26.2	 6	 92

#14 Manning Lasso		  12		  214	 17.8	 3	 43

#5 Jordan Jackson		  5		  127	 25.4	 2	 70

#3 Terry Hicks		  3		  65	 21.6	 0	 31

TACKLES			   SOLO	 AST 	 TOT	 TFL	 FF	 INT

#2 Mitche Ladamus		  17	 10	 27	 0.0	 0	 1

#8 Robert Clarke		  14	 10	 24	 4.0	 0	 0

#21 Markevus Graves-Franklin	 14	 9	 23	 2.0	 0	 1

#36 Frank Brewer		  9	 13	 22	 1.5	 0	 0

#4 Parks Cromwell		  16	 5	 21	 2.0	 2	 1

W&L GENERALS
TEAM STATISTICS | 2025 SEASON
Category		  W&L		  OPP

Points/Game		  20.7		  24.3	

First Downs		  80		  70	

Rushing/Game		  238.0		 160.8	

Passing/Game		  98.5		 186.5	

Total Offense/Game		  336.5		 347.3	

Kick Returns: #-Yard	  	 12-223		 6-166	

Punt Returns: #-Yard	  	 4-17		  7-77	

Int Returns: #-Yard	  	 3-34		 4-36	

Fumbles-Lost	  	 5-2		  6-1	

Penalties: #-Yard	  	 15-107		 16-134	

Punts: #-Yard	  	 13-505		 15-587

Time of Possession	  	 33:00		 27:00	

3rd-Down Conversions	  	 38%		  38%	

4th-Down Conversions		  52%		  44%	

Sacks-Yards		  3-35		 3-24	

Field Goal-Attempts		  0-1		  2-2	

Red Zone Scores	  	 11-14		 12-16	

STATISTICAL LEADERS | 2025 SEASON
PASSING 		  CMP-	ATT-INT		  YDS	 TD	 LNG

#1 Ty Collins			  33-57-3			   343	 4	 38

RUSHING 		  ATT 		  YDS 		  AVG	 TD 	 LNG

#3 Anthony Crawford	 93		  492		  5.3	 4	 25

#25 Ryan Clemens		  21		  101		  4.8	 0	 14

#21 Fidel Small		  13		  90		  6.9	 1	 52

RECEIVING		  REC		  YDS 	 AVG	 TD 	 LNG

#21 Fidel Small		  7		  91	 13.0	 0	 22

#4 Teddy Sparrow		  5		  71	 14.2	 1	 38

#16 Jake Lohmann		  5		  59	 11.8	 0	 28

#15 Josh Garcia		  5		  45	 9.0	 0	 12

TACKLES			   SOLO	 AST 	 TOT	 TFL	 FF	 INT

#32 Will Mahmud		  3	 20	 23	 0.5	 0	 0

#20 Jack Johnson		  11	 11	 22	 1.0	 0	 1

#0 Mac Palmer			   6	 16	 22	 0.0	 0	 0

#52 Brennan Stout		  2	 17	 19	 1.0	 0	 0

#93 Will Knight			   0	 13	 13	 1.0	 0	 0	

	

HEAD COACH
Garrett LeRose ‘07

7th Season
At W&L: 40-26 (.606)

Assistant Coaches
Vaughn Johnson, Assoc. HC / DC

Mat Rapoza ‘03, Off. Coord. / RB / TE
Nick Kazandjian, QBs / WRs

Jimmie Johnson III ‘20, DBs / ST
Tony Collins II, Defensive Line
Gavin Colliton, Offensive Line

2025 SCHEDULE
(1-3, 1-1 ODAC)

9/6	 #7 Salisbury		  L, 21-42
9/13	 at Wittenberg		  L, 21-24
9/20	 Guilford*		  W, 35-7
9/27	 at Randolph-Macon*	 L, 6-24
10/4	 at #25 H-SC*		  1 p.m.
10/11	 Gallaudet*		  1 p.m.
10/25	 Bridgewater*		  2 p.m.
11/1	 at Averett*		  4 p.m.
11/8	 Roanoke*%		  1 p.m.
11/15	 at Shenandoah*		  1 p.m.

*ODAC Contest | %Senior Day
Home Games in BOLD



No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/High School
0 		 Mason Ombres 	 So. 	 WR 	 6-1 	 175 	 Mount Pleasant, SC / Lucy Beckham 
0 		 Max Pickren 	 Sr. 	 LB 	 6-3 	 185 	 Mount Pleasant, SC / Wando 
1 		  Jacob McKinney 	 Sr. 	 DE 	 6-1 	 215 	 Springfield, VA / West Springfield 
1 		  Carter Sido@ 	 Sr. 	 QB 	 6-0 	 200 	 Dallas, TX / Hillcrest 
2 		 Mason Cunningham@ 	Sr. 	 WR 	 5-10 	 175 	 Arlington, VA / Yorktown 	
2 		 Mitch Ladamus 	 So. 	 S 	 5-8 	 160 	 Fort Mill, SC / Nation Ford 
3 		 Terry Hicks 	 Jr. 	 RB 	 6-0 	 205 	 Clayton, NC / Apex Friendship 
3 		 James Townsend 	 Sr. 	 CB 	 5-8 	 155 	Hardeeville, SC / Thomas Heyward Academy 
4 		 Parks Cromwell 	 So. 	 CB 	 6-0 	 190 	 Charlotte, NC / Myers Park 
4 		 Wendell Thompson 	 So. 	 QB 	 6-1 	 195 	 Charlotte, NC / Myers Park 
5 		 Jordan Jackson 	 Sr. 	 WR 	 6-1 	 200 	 Fredericksburg, VA / Mountain View 
5 		 Xzavior Wiggins 	 Fr. 	 CB 	 6-2 	 185 	 Elizabeth City, NC / Camden County 
6 		 Gavin Gallavan 	 Fr. 	 LB 	 6-0 	 220 	 Richmond, VA / Glen Allen 
6 		 Joseph Gonzalez 	 Sr. 	 RB 	 5-11 	 185 	 Spotsylvania, VA / Spotsylvania 
7 		 Johnnie Davis 	 So. 	 WR 	 6-2 	 185 	 Lumberton, NC / Needham B. Broughton 
7 		 Cam Jackson 	 Jr. 	 CB 	 6-0 	 170 	 Alexandria, VA / West Potomac 
8 		 John Bishop 	 Fr. 	 QB 	 6-0 	 165 	 Jacksonville, FL / Bishop John Snyder 
8 		 Robert Clarke@ 	 Sr. 	 LB 	 6-1 	 210 	 Atlanta, GA / The Westminster Schools 
9 		 Ashton Lawler 	 Fr. 	 LB 	 6-2 	 200 	Mechanicsville, VA / Trinity Episcopal School 
9 		 McCallum Wright 	 So. 	 WR 	 6-2 	 190 	 Raleigh, NC / Needham B. Broughton 
10 	 Drew Bonner 	 Jr. 	 WR 	 6-1 	 175 	 Nashville, TN / Ensworth 
10 	 Nate DuPuis 	 Jr. 	 DE 	 6-1 	 230 	 Greensboro, NC / Grimsley 
11 		 Will Bostwick 	 Fr. 	 S 	 6-2 	 180 	 Bluffton, SC / May River 
11 		 Connor Creech 	 So. 	 QB 	 5-10 	 170 	 Winston-Salem, NC / Oak Grove 
12 	 Mason Hopper 	 So. 	 S 	 6-2 	 185 	 Alexandria, VA / West Potomac 
12 	 Teagan Logan 	 Fr. 	 QB 	 6-0 	 190 	 Richmond, VA / Trinity Episcopal School 	
13 	 Tanner Ballou 	 So. 	 QB 	 5-10 	 190 	 Oak Ridge, NC / Northwest Guilford 
13 	 Wade Warren 	 Jr. 	 S 	 5-10 	 180 	 Raleigh, NC / Needham B. Broughton 
14 	 Manning Lasso 	 So. 	 WR 	 6-4 	 215 	 Raleigh, NC / Needham B. Broughton 
14 	 Jordan Pence 	 So. 	 LB 	 6-4 	 210 	 Charlotte, NC / Charlotte Latin School 
15 	 Tyler Hendley 	 So. 	 WR 	 6-2 	 180 	 Charlotte, NC / Charlotte Latin School 
15 	 Charlie Sutton 	 Fr. 	 LB 	 6-1 	 200 	 Greenville, NC / Woodberry Forest School (VA) 
16 	 Mason Cain 	 Jr. 	 WR 	 6-0 	 185 	 King, NC / West Stokes 
16 	 Jefferson Meade 	 Fr. 	 LB 	 6-0 	 218 	 Ashland, VA / Douglas S. Freeman 
17 	 Casey Clark 	 Jr. 	 RB 	 6-0 	 190 	 Sykesville, MD / Century 
17 	 Hank Webb 	 Fr. 	 PK/P 	6-4 	 175 	 Salisbury, NC / Salisbury 
18 	 Tyshaun Baldwin 	 Fr. 	 CB 	 6-0 	 185 	 Riverdale, GA / Woodward Academy 
18 	 James Bishop 	 Jr. 	 WR 	 6-3 	 180 	 Jacksonville, FL / Bishop John Snyder 
19 	 Dario Benaglia 	 Fr. 	 WR 	 6-5 	 200 	 Frisco, TX / The Episcopal School of Dallas 
19 	 Clay Black 	 So. 	 CB 	 5-10 	 155 	 Greer, SC / Riverside 
20 	 Max Bidou 	 So. 	 LB 	 6-2 	 210 	 Mechanicsville, VA / Mechanicsville 
20 	 Chris Montecino 	 So. 	 WR 	 5-7 	 155 	 Arlington, VA / Yorktown 
21 	 Markevus Graves-Franklin@ 	 Sr. 	 S 	 5-7 	 175 	 Lynchburg, VA / E.C. Glass 
22 	 Christian Shaw 	 Fr. 	 LB 	 6-2 	 200 	 Raleigh, NC / Leesville Road 
22 	 RJ Sloan 	 Fr. 	 WR 	 5-7 	 140 	 Chesapeake, VA / Grassfield 
23 	 Bryan Coleman 	 Fr. 	 S 	 6-0 	 160 	 Danville, VA / Dan River 
23 	 Will Foley 	 Fr. 	 RB 	 5-9 	 180 	 Virginia Beach, VA / Norfolk Academy 
24 	 Aaron Diggs Berry 	 Fr. 	 S 	 6-1 	 180 	 Glen Allen, VA / Glen Allen 
24 	 Phillip Dube 	 So. 	 WR 	 6-1 	 195 	 Glen Allen, VA / Deep Run 
25 	 Zander Cornell 	 So. 	 TE 	 6-1 	 210 	 Chatham, VA / Chatham 
25 	 Dekari Riley 	 Fr. 	 LB 	 6-2 	 205 	 North Chesterfield, VA / Monacan 
26 	 Michael Bishop 	 Fr. 	 WR 	 6-0 	 170 	 Jacksonville, FL / Bishop John Snyder 
27 	 Joe Crowley 	 Fr. 	 TE 	 6-2 	 225 	 Winston-Salem, NC / R.J. Reynolds 
27 	 Braden Lyons 	 Fr. 	 LB 	 6-0 	 220 	 Virginia Beach, VA / Frank W. Cox 
28 	 Tucker Booth 	 Sr. 	 HB 	 5-10 	 225 	 Colonial Heights, VA / Colonial Heights 
28 	 Garrett Holloway 	 Fr. 	 CB 	 5-9 	 175 	 Jacksonville, FL / Bishop Kenny 
29 	 Xavier Mears 	 Sr. 	 S 	 5-11 	 170 	 Chesterfield, VA / Benedictine College Preparatory 
29 	 Max Nitti 	 Fr. 	 WR 	 5-10 	 170 	 Appomattox, VA / Appomattox County 
30 	 Skylar Dougherty 	 Fr. 	 S 	 5-10 	 140 	 Fairfax, VA / Chantilly 
30 	 Turner Wood 	 So. 	 LB 	 5-11 	 210 	 Hickory, NC / Hickory
31 	 Kenen Barlowe 	 So. 	 DL 	 5-10 	 245 	 North Chesterfield, VA / Lloyd C. Bird 
31 	 Brice Pool 	 So. 	 RB 	 5-11 	 220 	 Danville, VA / Tunstall 
32 	 Jack Rubino 	 So. 	 S 	 6-0 	 175 	 Burke, VA / Lake Braddock 
33 	 Ben Taylor 	 Fr. 	 TE 	 6-3 	 195 	 Winchester, VA / Sherando 
33 	 Hurley Wiker 	 Fr. 	 DL 	 6-4 	 245 	 Keller, TX / Parish Episcopal School 
34 	 Jackson Jay 	 Fr. 	 CB 	 6-2 	 175 	 Round Hill, VA / Woodgrove 
34 	 Xavier Lang 	 Jr. 	 S 	 6-0 	 175 	 Greenville, NC / John Paul II Catholic 
36 	 Frank Brewer 	 So. 	 LB 	 6-1 	 210 	 Charlotte, NC / Charlotte Catholic 
36 	 ZJ Chalmers Jr. 	 Jr. 	 LB 	 5-6 	 215 	 Rustburg, VA / Rustburg 
37 	 Camerohn Parker 	 Fr. 	 S 	 5-9 	 160 	 Bedford, VA / Jefferson Forest 
38 	 Luke Evans 	 Fr. 	 DL 	 6-2 	 230 	 Fort Worth, TX / Covenant Classical School 
38 	 Evan Kakavitsas 	 Fr. 	 TE 	 6-0 	 185 	 Charlotte, NC / Providence Day School 
39 	 Andrew Clifford 	 Fr. 	 CB 	 5-11 	 187 	 Jacksonville, FL / Bishop Kenny 
40 	 Anthony Marcella 	 Fr. 	 DL 	 6-2 	 230 	 Mount Pleasant, SC / Wando 
40 	 Dennis Midgette IV 	 So. 	 LB 	 5-11 	 200 	 Chesapeake, VA / Hickory 
41 	 Bristan DeRocher 	 Fr. 	 S 	 5-10 	 165 	 Marietta, GA / The Mount Vernon School 
42 	 Kevin Willoughby 	 Fr. 	 S 	 5-9 	 175 	 Greensboro, NC / Northern Guilford 
43 	 JP Harvey 	 Fr. 	 CB 	 6-0 	 170 	 Haymarket, VA / Battlefield 
44 	 Connor Shelton 	 So. 	 TE 	 6-1 	 210 	 Charlotte, NC / Providence 
45 	 Walker Lloyd 	 So. 	 DE 	 6-2 	 200 	 Richmond, VA / Monacan 
45 	 Kam Mahoney 	 So. 	 TE 	 6-0 	 220 	 Bristow, VA / Patriot
46 	 Conor Eggleston 	 Fr. 	 LB 	 5-9 	 197 	 Alpharetta, GA / Johns Creek 

No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/High School
0		  Mac Palmer	 Jr.	 LB	 5-11	 200	 Mountain Brook, Ala. / Mountain Brook	

1		  Ty Collins	 Jr.	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Atlanta, Ga. / Paulding County	

2		  Alan Haigler	 Sr.	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Fairfax, Va. / Robinson	

3		  Anthony Crawford	 Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Swarthmore, Pa. / Strath Haven	

4		  Teddy Sparrow	 Jr.	 WR	 6-4	 200	 Dallas, Texas / Episcopal	

5		  Dryden Duggins	 Sr.	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Baton Rouge, La. / Episcopal	

6		  James Lancaster	 Fy.	 RB	 5-8	 190	 Dallas, Texas / Highland Park	

7		  Marc Geffrard	 Fy.    RB/WR	 6-0	 195	 Staunton, Va. / Staunton	

8		  Michael Schoenberg	 Jr.	 RB	 5-9	 180	 Peachtree Corners, Ga. / Marist	

9		  Aaron Ayodeji	 Fy.	 QB	 6-1	 190	 Clinton, Md. / Oxon Hill	

10		 Tate Whitmer	 Sr.	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Alexandria, Va. / Woodberry Forest	

11		  Joseph Pizzo	 So.	 RB	 5-10	 175	 Brookhaven, Ga. / Marist	

12		 Thomas Acosta	 Fy.	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Laguna Niguel, Calif. / Mission Viejo	

13		 Kane Lafortune	 Fy.	 QB	 5-10	 185	 Niceville, Fla. / Niceville	

14		 Ian Gallimore	 So.	 QB	 5-10	 205	 Mount Airy, N.C. / Mount Airy	

15		 Josh Garcia	 Sr.	 RB	 5-10	 210	 Austin, Texas / Austin	

16		 Jake Lohmann	 So.	 WR	 5-9	 180	 Richmond, Va. / Douglas Freeman	

18		 Ian Evans	 Sr.	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Durham, N.C. / Cardinal Gibbons	

19		 Gabe Joyner	 Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Fairview, Texas / Lovejoy	  

20	 Jack Johnson	 Sr.	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Wilsonville, Ore. / Wilsonville	

21		 Fidel Small	 Jr.	 RB	 6-1	 200	 Fort Benning, Ga. / Columbus	

22	 Nolan Wirick	 So.	 DB	 5-7	 165	 Raleigh, N.C. / Cardinal Gibbons	

23	 Jaden Steppe	 Jr.	 DB	 5-9	 175	 Charlottesville, Va. / Western Albmarle	

24	 Cooper Taylor	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Doylestown, Pa. / Central Bucks West	

25	 Ryan Clemens	 Fy.	 RB	 5-7	 185	 Doylestown, Pa. / Central Bucks West	

26	 Aden Boyd	 Sr.	 RB	 5-8	 180	 Bessemer, Ala. / McAdory	

27		 Dominic Hahn	 So.	 RB	 5-9	 180	 Haddonfield, N.J. / Haddonfield Memorial	

28	 Gabe Ketchum	 So.	 DB	 5-9	 175	 Norristown, Pa. / Episcopal Academy	

29	 Marcus Canton	 So.	 DB	 5-8	 170	 Tarrytown, N.Y. / Irvington	

30	 Allan Gushue	 Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Lutherville-Timonium, Md. / Gilman	

31		 Tucker Washburn	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 180	 Henrico, Va. / Mills E. Godwin	

32	 Will Mahmud	 Sr.	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Downingtown, Pa. / Downingtown West	

33	 Israel Rivers	 Jr.	 DE	 6-3	 195	 Alexandria, Va. / Justice	

34	 Chase Wilson	 Fy.	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Zionsville, Ind. / Zionsville Community	

35	 Isaac Ross	 Fy.	 DB	 5-10	 180	 Winston-Salem, N.C. / Bishop McGuinness	

36	 Parker Maynard	 Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Greensboro, N.C. / Page	

38	 Henry Johnson	 Fy.	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Riverside, Conn. / Brunswick School	

39	 James Cuthbertson	 So.	 LB	 6-1	 190	 McLean, Va. / Gonzaga College High	

41		 Lucas Mullins	 So.	 DB	 5-7	 175	 Cary, N.C. / Green Hope 	

42	 Jack Payne	 Fy.	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Virginia Beach, Va. / Norfolk Academy 	

43	 Tim Esunge	 Fy.	 LB	 5-9	 205	 Fredericksburg, Va. / Fredericksburg Christian	

44	 Gavin Kiley	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 175	 Rumson, N.J. / Rumson-Fair Haven	

46	 Aiden Moriarty	 Sr.	 DE	 6-2	 230	 Rumson, N.J. / Rumson-Fair Haven	

52	 Brennan Stout	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 215	 St. Clairsville, Ohio / St. Clairsville	  

54	 Malik Hardy	 Sr.	 DL	 5-10	 230	 Hampton, Va. / Phoebus 	

55	 O’Keefe McKinney	 Jr.	 DL	 5-11	 280	 Lawrenceville, Ga. / Marist 	

56	 David Starr	 Fy.	 OL	 5-10	 245	 Waxhaw, N.C. / Marvin Ridge 	

58	 Wesley Covert	 So.	 DL	 5-10	 280	 Lithonia, Ga. / Lithonia 	

65	 Wesley Howenstein	 Jr.	 OL	 6-3	 260	 Clifton, Va. / Centreville 	

67	 Tucker Jacobsen	 Sr.	 OL	 6-2	 260	 Oklahoma City, Okla. / Casady School 	

68	 Christin Hills	 So.	 OL	 6-2	 265	 Jacksonville, Fla. / The Bolles School 	

70	 Tip Tippins	 Fy.	 OL	 6-5	 240	 Atlanta, Ga. / Whitefield Academy 	

71		 Thomas Wakefield	 Fy.	 OL	 6-1	 270	 Charlotte, N.C. / Charlotte Catholic	  

72		 Caleb Short	 Jr.	 OL	 5-11	 290	 Fredericksburg, Va. / Riverbend	

73		 Jack Clayton	 So.	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Norfolk, Va. / Norfolk Academy	

No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/High School
49 	 Ben Erwin 	 So. 	 DL 	 6-1 	 220 	 Dallas, TX / St. Mark’s School of Texas 
50 	 Webster Brogdon 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-4 	 280 	 Raleigh, NC / Needham B. Broughton 
52 	 Aydan Daughtry 	 Fr. 	 DL 	 6-1 	 330 	 Princeton, NC / Princeton 
52 	 Jacob Pressinger 	 So. 	 OL 	 6-2 	 250 	 Spotsylvania, VA / Riverbend 
53 	 Bill Ball 	 So. 	 OL 	 6-3 	 255 	 Yorktown, VA / Grafton 
54 	 Braden McIntire 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 5-11 	 275 	 Louisa, VA / Louisa County 
54 	 Jonas Taylor 	 So. 	 OL 	 6-3 	 225 	 Spotsylvania, VA / Riverbend 
55 	 Harrison Parke 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 5-10 	 270 	 Raleigh, NC / Needham B. Broughton
55 	 Carter Trobaugh 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-4 	 275 	 Jacksonville, FL / Episcopal School of Jacksonville 
56 	 Andrew Lampe 	 So. 	 OL 	 6-0 	 240 	 Herndon, VA / Chantilly 
57 	 Johnny Jackson 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-1 	 265 	 Atlanta, GA / The Westminster Schools 
58 	 Thomas Wilson 	 So. 	 OL 	 6-3 	 295 	 Charlotte, NC / Myers Park 
59 	 William Stimmel@ 	 Sr. 	 OL 	 6-3 	 250 	 Atlanta, GA / The Lovett School 
60 	 Leland Hudik 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-0 	 260 	 Lanexa, VA / Warhill 
61 	 Grant Andriliunas 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-2 	 250 	 Mechanicsville, VA / Atlee 
62 	 Alec Maxton 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 5-10 	 265 	New Port Richey, FL / Carrollwood Day School 
63 	 Lev Nagel 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-3 	 315 	 Henrico, VA / Mills E. Godwin 
64 	 Cash Topinka@ 	 So. 	 OL 	 6-2 	 300 	 Charlotte, NC / Providence 
66 	 William Colombo 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-1 	 265 	 Raleigh, NC / Leesville Road 
67 	 Evan Medlin 	 So. 	 DE 	 6-1 	 215 	 Fredericksburg, VA / Riverbend 
68 	 William Eesiah 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-2 	 265 	 Greensboro, NC / Woodberry Forest School (VA) 
69 	 Quinton Waddy 	 Sr. 	 LS 	 6-1 	 235 	 Bristow, VA / Unity Reed 
70 	 Preston Lonker 	 So. 	 OL 	 6-1 	 305 	 Cloverdale, VA / Cave Spring
71 	 Katson Johnny 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-1 	 247 	 Asheville, NC / Asheville 
72 	 Robby Peckham 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-4 	 305 	 Virginia Beach, VA / Floyd E. Kellam 
73 	 Graham Marsh 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-2 	 250 	 Raleigh, NC / Needham B. Broughton 
74 	 Frank Cahoon IV 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-3 	 275 	 Summerville, SC / Northwood Academy 	
75 	 Owen Bellson 	 Fr. 	 OL 	 6-2 	 255 	 Dallas, TX / The Episcopal School of Dallas 	
76 	 Jake Allen 	 Jr.   OL/LS 	6-1 	 240 	 Holly Springs, NC / Holly Springs 
77 	 Elijah Griffin 	 Sr. 	 OL 	 6-1 	 280 	 Beuna Vista, VA / Parry McCluer 	
78 	 Robert Caskey 	 Sr. 	 OL 	 6-6 	 290 	King George, VA / Woodberry Forest School 	
79 	 Dalton Tate 	 Sr. 	 OL 	 6-6 	 290 	 Charlottesville, VA / Albemarle 	
80 	 Jack Schneider 	 Fr. 	 DE 	 6-2 	 215 	 Apex, NC / Cardinal Gibbons 	
81 	 Camden Richardson 	 Jr. 	 P/PK 	5-8 	 160 	 Midlothian, VA / Monacan 	
82 	 Alex Jurch 	 Fr. 	 P 	 6-0 	 185 	 Charlotte, NC / Myers Park 	
83 	 Aaron Chaney 	 Jr. 	 WR 	 5-10 	 155 	 Belmont, NC / South Point 	
86 	 Davis Dudley 	 Fr. 	 PK 	 5-7 	 160 	 Charlotte, NC / Providence Day School 	
87 	 Jordan Epps 	 Jr. 	 WR 	 6-1 	 190 	 Norfolk, VA / Norfolk Academy 	
88 	 Logan Parrish 	 So. 	 TE 	 6-2 	 192 	Richmond, VA / Benedictine College Preparatory 
89 	 Colton Childress 	 Fr. 	 WR 	 6-3 	 185 	Appomattox, VA / Jefferson Forest / Liberty
90 	 Eythan Serrano 	 Fr. 	 DL 	 6-0 	 230 	 Dallas, TX / McCallie School (TN) 	
91 	 Bryson Stokes 	 Sr. 	 DT 	 6-0 	 280 	 Martinsville, VA / Martinsville 	
92 	 Andrew Arthur-Humphrey	 Sr. 	 DE 	 5-11 	 250 	 Woodbridge, VA / Osbourn Park 	
93 	 Andrew Mixon 	 Fr. 	 DL 	 6-3 	 230 	 Edgewater, MD / Archbishop Spalding 	
94 	 Nolan Flemming 	 So. 	 DE 	 6-3 	 260 	Jamestown, NC / High Point Christian Academy 
95 	 Nadir Abdussalaam 	 Fr. 	 DL 	 6-2 	 240 	 Appomattox, VA / Appomattox County 	
96 	 Tyler Dunfee 	 So. 	 LB 	 6-1 	 200 	 Glen Allen, VA / Glen Allen 	
97 	 Eddie Allen 	 Sr. 	 LB 	 6-4 	 235 	 Richmond, VA / Douglas S. Freeman 	
98 	 Wyatt Croson 	 Sr. 	 DL 	 6-0 	 245 	 Warrenton, VA / Fauquier	

	

No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/High School
74		 Colton Baumann	 Jr.	 OL	 6-2	 260	 Dublin, Ohio / Dublin Jerome	  

76	 Greg Bafalis	 Sr.	 OL	 6-1	 265	 Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood	

78	 Cailen Graham	 Sr.	 OL	 6-3	 285	 Houston, Texas / Episcopal	  

79	 Isaiah Washington	 Fy.	 OL	 6-2	 320	 Round Hill, Va. / Woodgrove	

80	 Joey Smargissi	 Fy.	 WR	 6-4	 200	 Arnold, Md. / Breakneck	

81		 Jackson Todd	 So.	 TE	 6-0	 220	 Tomball, Texas / The John Cooper School	

82	 Jackson Smith	 So.    WR/P	 6-0	 175	 Tega Cay, S.C. / Fort Mill High School	

84	 Randolph Smith	 Jr.	 DE	 6-1	 225	 Atlanta, Ga. / North Atlanta	

85	 Marcus Gafford	 So.	 K/P	 5-10	 165	 Lynchburg, Va. / Heritage	

90	 Arnez Dowe	 Fy.	 DL	 6-2	 210	 Norwalk, Conn. / Brunswick School	

91		 Michael Fernandes	 Jr.	 K	 6-0	 195	 Dayton, Md. / Glenelg	

92	 Daniel Turner	 Fy.	 DL	 6-2	 225	 Dallas, Texas / Highland Park	

93	 Will Knight	 Sr.	 DL	 6-0	 225	 Durango, Colo. / Durango	

94	 Fritz Nottebohm	 Sr.	 DL	 6-3	 260	 Darien, Conn. / St. George’s	

95	 Cipriano Bodnar	 Fy.	 DL	 5-11	 235	 Holmdel, N.J. / Holmdel	

96	 Cole Sheppard	 So.	 DE	 6-1	 230	 Spring, Texas / The John Cooper School	

97	 Zach Cruet	 Jr.	 DL	 6-3	 205	 Westville, N.J. / St. Joseph Academy	

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
#2 Alan Haigler 			   hey-GLER		
#7 Marc Geffrard			   jeff-RARD		
#8 Michael Schoenberg			   show-EN-berg		
#9 Aaron Ayodeji			   eye-oh-DAY-gee		
#12 Thomas Acosta			   uh-COE-stuh		
#16 Jake Lohmann 			   LOW-man		
#22 Nolan Wirick			   WHY-rick		
#23 Jaden Steppe			   Step			 
#30 Allan Gushue			   GUH-shoe		
#32 Will Mahmud			   MUH-mood		
#39 James Cuthbertson			   cuth-bert-son		
#43 Tim Esunge			   ee-SOON-gay		
#46 Aiden Moriarty			   more-EE-are-tea		
#65 Wesley Howenstein			   How-in-stine		
#74 Colton Baumann			   BAW-man		
#76 Greg Bafalis			   Baf-UH-lis		
#78 Cailen Graham			   Kay-LYNN		
#80 Joey Smargissi			   smar-GEE-zee		
#94 Fritz Nottebohm			   Not-UH-bomb		
#95 Cipriano Bodnar			   Sip-pree-AH-no 		
#97 Zach Cruet			   Crew-it			
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